
 92      Bus Times  16 September 2018 - 27 April 2019

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48
day code SD

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
Heath Hill Avenue, opp School 5.24 5.54 6.17 6.35 6.50 7.08 7.16 7.22 7.40 7.57 8.13 8.33 8.53 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.51

th
en

 a
t

05 20 35 50

un
ti

l

1.21 1.36 1.51 2.07 2.22 2.43
Lower Bevendean, Bodiam Ave 5.30 6.00 6.25 6.42 6.58 7.15 7.23 7.32 7.50 8.06 8.21 8.41 9.01 9.16 9.31 9.46 10.01 16 31 46 01 1.31 1.46 2.01 2.16 2.31 2.51
Brighton University, Avenue= 5.38 6.08 6.33 6.50 7.07 7.25 7.34 7.43 8.01 8.18 8.33 8.53 9.13 9.28 9.43 9.58 10.12 27 42 57 12 1.42 1.57 2.12 2.27 2.42 3.02
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 5.41 6.11 6.36 6.53 7.10 7.28 7.38 7.47 8.05 8.22 8.37 8.57 9.17 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.16 31 46 01 16 1.46 2.01 2.16 2.32 2.47 3.07
London Road, Shops (stop S) 5.46 6.16 6.42 7.00 7.17 7.36 7.46 7.55 8.13 8.30 8.46 9.06 9.26 9.41 9.56 10.10 10.24 39 54 09 24 1.54 2.09 2.24 2.40 2.55 3.15
Old Steine (stop H) 5.50 6.21 6.47 7.05 7.22 7.41 7.51 8.00 8.18 8.36 8.52 9.12 9.32 9.47 10.02 10.16 10.30 45 00 15 30 2.00 2.15 2.30 2.46 3.01 3.21
Churchill Square (stop J) t t t t t t t t t t t 9.16 9.36 9.51 10.06 10.20 10.34 49 04 19 34 2.04 2.19 2.34 2.50 3.05 3.25
Brighton Station= 5.55 6.26 6.53 7.11 7.28 7.48 7.55 8.08 8.26 8.44 9.00
Cardinal Newman School 8.07

ROUTE Lower Bevendean l Open Market l City Centre 

Western  Road

Le
wes

    
    

    
Ro

ad

The   Avenue

Hornby
Road

Norwich
Drive

Hove
Brighton

Lower
Bevendean

Churchill
Square Old Steine

Open
Market

Brighton
University

Sainsburys

Bodiam
Avenue

48

48

48

48

Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre

NOTES   	 SD = Schooldays only (see page 11).     

 Saturdays 
route number 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am
Heath Hill Avenue, opp School 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.09 9.34 9.54 10.14

th
en

 a
t

36 56 16

un
ti

l

5.56 6.16 6.34 6.54 7.14 7.34 7.54 8.19 8.41 9.06 9.31 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
Lower Bevendean, Bodiam Ave 6.50 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.45 10.05 10.25 45 05 25 6.05 6.25 6.43 7.03 7.23 7.43 8.03 8.27 8.50 9.14 9.39 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10
Brighton University, Avenue= 6.58 7.30 8.00 8.31 9.01 9.31 9.56 10.16 10.36 56 16 36 6.15 6.35 6.53 7.13 7.32 7.52 8.12 8.36 8.59 9.22 9.47 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 7.01 7.33 8.03 8.34 9.05 9.35 10.00 10.20 10.40 00 20 40 6.19 6.39 6.57 7.16 7.35 7.55 8.15 8.39 9.02 9.25 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20
London Road, Shops (stop S) 7.06 7.38 8.08 8.41 9.12 9.42 10.08 10.28 10.48 08 28 48 6.27 6.47 7.04 7.23 7.42 8.02 8.22 8.46 9.09 9.32 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.52 12.22
Old Steine (stop H) 7.10 7.42 8.12 8.46 9.17 9.47 10.14 10.34 10.54 14 34 54 6.33 6.52 7.09 7.27 7.46 8.06 8.26 8.50 9.13 9.36 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29
Churchill Square (stop J) t t t 8.50 9.21 9.51 10.18 10.38 10.58 18 38 58 6.37 6.56 7.13 7.31 7.50 8.10 8.29 8.53 9.16 9.39 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32
Brighton, Station= 7.16 7.48 8.18

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm am
Heath Hill Avenue,opp School 3.03 3.23 3.38 3.54 4.11 4.26 4.41 5.01 5.21 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.36 6.51 7.05 7.19 7.37 7.52 8.12 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
Lower Bevendean, Bodiam Ave 3.11 3.31 3.46 4.01 4.21 4.36 4.51 5.11 5.31 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 6.46 7.01 7.16 7.31 7.46 8.01 8.19 8.39 9.09 9.39 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40 12.10
Brighton University, Avenue= 3.22 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.32 4.47 5.02 5.22 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.27 6.42 6.56 7.11 7.25 7.40 7.55 8.10 8.28 8.48 9.17 9.47 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48 12.18
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 3.27 3.47 4.02 4.17 4.37 4.52 5.06 5.26 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 6.46 7.00 7.15 7.29 7.43 7.58 8.13 8.31 8.51 9.20 9.50 10.20 10.50 11.20 11.50 12.20
London Road, Shops (stop S) 3.35 3.55 4.10 4.25 4.45 5.00 5.14 5.34 5.54 6.09 6.24 6.38 6.53 7.07 7.22 7.36 7.50 8.05 8.20 8.38 8.58 9.25 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55 12.25
Old Steine (stop H) 3.41 4.01 4.16 4.31 4.51 5.06 5.20 5.40 6.00 6.15 6.30 6.44 6.59 7.13 7.27 7.41 7.55 8.10 8.24 8.42 9.02 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29 11.59 12.29
Churchill Square (stop J) 3.45 4.05 4.20 4.35 4.55 5.10 5.24 5.44 6.04 6.19 6.34 6.48 7.03 7.17 7.31 7.45 7.59 8.13 8.27 8.45 9.05 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32

48

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Heath Hill Avenue, opp School 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.54 10.22 10.52 11.22

th
en

 a
t

51 21

un
ti

l

2.51 3.21 3.51 4.21 4.51 5.21 5.51 6.21 6.51 7.18 7.48 8.18
Lower Bevendean, Bodiam Ave 7.33 8.03 8.33 9.03 9.33 10.03 10.31 11.01 11.31 01 31 3.01 3.31 4.01 4.26 5.01 5.31 6.01 6.31 7.00 7.27 7.54 8.24
Brighton University, The Avenue= 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.43 10.13 10.42 11.12 11.42 12 42 3.11 3.41 4.11 4.41 5.11 5.41 6.10 6.40 7.09 7.36 8.03 8.33
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 7.45 8.15 8.45 9.15 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.46 16 46 3.15 3.45 4.15 4.45 5.15 5.45 6.13 6.43 7.12 7.39 8.06 8.36
London Road, Shops (stop S) 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.21 9.52 10.24 10.55 11.25 11.55 25 55 3.24 3.54 4.23 4.53 5.22 5.52 6.20 6.50 7.19 7.45 8.12 8.42
Old Steine (stop H) 7.55 8.25 8.55 9.26 9.58 10.30 11.01 11.31 12.01 31 01 3.30 4.00 4.29 4.59 5.28 5.58 6.26 6.56 7.24 7.50 8.16 8.46
Churchill Square (stop J) 7.57 8.27 8.57 9.29 10.01 10.33 11.04 11.34 12.04 34 04 3.33 4.03 4.32 5.02 5.31 6.01 6.29 6.59 7.27 7.53 8.19 8.49

Daily

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Heath Hill Avenue, opp School 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
Lower Bevendean, Bodiam Ave 8.54 9.24 9.54 10.24 10.54 11.24 11.54
Brighton University, The Avenue= 9.02 9.32 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
Lewes Road, Bus Garage 9.04 9.34 10.04 10.34 11.04 11.34 12.04
London Road, Shops (stop S) 9.09 9.39 10.09 10.39 11.09 11.39 12.09
Old Steine (stop H) 9.13 9.43 10.13 10.43 11.13 11.43 12.13
Churchill Square (stop J) 9.16 9.46 10.16 10.46 11.16

travel regularly?

1 week citySAVER
7 days unlimited travel

terms & conditions apply - see page 8



Bus Times   16 September 2018 - 27 April 2019    93

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48
day code SD

am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm
Churchill Square (stop G) 9.38

th
en

 a
t

53 08 23 38

un
ti

l

12.53 1.08 1.23 1.38 1.53 2.13
North Street (stop A) p p p p p p p p p p p 9.41 56 11 26 41 12.56 1.11 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.16
Open Market, Oxford Street 6.04 6.37 7.08 7.25 7.41 7.55 8.15 8.35 8.50 9.05 9.20 9.49 04 19 34 49 1.05 1.20 1.35 1.50 2.05 2.25
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 6.10 6.43 7.14 7.31 7.48 8.04 8.24 8.44 8.59 9.14 9.29 9.58 13 28 43 58 1.14 1.29 1.44 1.59 2.14 2.34
Lewes Road/Coombe Road 5.18 5.48 6.11 6.29 6.44 7.02 7.09 7.15 7.32 7.49 8.05 8.25 8.45 9.00 9.15 9.30 9.45 9.59 14 29 44 59 1.15 1.30 1.45 2.00 2.15 2.35
Brighton University, Avenue= 5.20 5.50 6.13 6.31 6.46 7.04 7.12 7.18 7.35 7.52 8.08 8.28 8.48 9.03 9.18 9.33 9.47 10.01 16 31 46 01 1.17 1.32 1.47 2.02 2.17 2.38
Heath Hill Avenue, opp School 5.24 5.54 6.17 6.35 6.50 7.08 7.16 7.22 7.40 7.57 8.13 8.33 8.53 9.07 9.22 9.37 9.51 10.05 20 35 50 05 1.21 1.36 1.51 2.07 2.22 2.43
Lower Bevendean, Bodiam Ave 5.28 5.58 6.22 6.40 6.55 7.13 7.21 7.27 7.45 8.02 8.18 8.38 8.58 9.12 9.27 9.42 9.56 10.10 25 40 55 10 1.26 1.41 1.56 2.12 2.27 2.48

 Mondays to Fridays
route number 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Churchill Square (stop G) 2.33 2.53 3.08 3.23c 3.38 3.53 4.08 4.28 4.48 5.03 5.18 5.33 5.48 6.03 6.20 6.37 6.52 7.10 7.28 7.48 8.08 8.38 9.09 9.40 10.10 10.40 11.10 11.40
North Street (stop A) 2.36 2.56 3.11 3.26 3.42 3.57 4.12 4.32 4.52 5.07 5.22 5.37 5.52 6.07 6.23 6.40 6.55 7.13 7.31 7.51 8.10 8.40 9.11 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42
Open Market, Oxford Street 2.45 3.05 3.20 3.35 3.52 4.07 4.22 4.42 5.02 5.17 5.32 5.47 6.02 6.17 6.33 6.49 7.04 7.22 7.38 7.58 8.17 8.47 9.18 9.49 10.19 10.49 11.19 11.49
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 2.54 3.14 3.29 3.45 4.02 4.17 4.32 4.52 5.12 5.27 5.42 5.57 6.12 6.27 6.43 6.57 7.11 7.29 7.45 8.05 8.24 8.54 9.24 9.55 10.25 10.55 11.25 11.55
Lewes Road/Coombe Road 2.55 3.15 3.30 3.46 4.03 4.18 4.33 4.53 5.13 5.28 5.43 5.58 6.13 6.28 6.44 6.58 7.12 7.30 7.46 8.06 8.25 8.55 9.25 9.56 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56
Brighton University, Avenue= 2.58 3.18 3.33 3.49 4.06 4.21 4.36 4.56 5.16 5.31 5.46 6.01 6.16 6.31 6.46 7.00 7.14 7.32 7.48 8.08 8.27 8.57 9.27 9.58 10.28 10.58 11.28 11.58
Heath Hill Avenue, opp School 3.03 3.23 3.38 3.54 4.11 4.26 4.41 5.01 5.21 5.36 5.51 6.06 6.21 6.36 6.51 7.05 7.19 7.37 7.52 8.12 8.31 9.01 9.31 10.02 10.32 11.02 11.32 12.02
Lower Bevendean, Bodiam Ave 3.08 3.28 3.43 3.59 4.16 4.31 4.46 5.06 5.26 5.41 5.56 6.11 6.26 6.41 6.56 7.10 7.24 7.41 7.56 8.16 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.06 10.36 11.06 11.36 12.06

 Saturdays 
route number 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Churchill Square (stop G) 9.09 9.29 9.49

th
en

 a
t

09 29 49

un
ti

l

4.07 4.25 4.45 5.05 5.25 5.45 6.05 6.25 6.45 7.07 7.27 7.52 8.17 8.42 9.09

th
en

 a
s 

M
on

-F
ri

 t
im

es

North Street (stop A) p p p p 9.11 9.31 9.51 12 32 52 4.10 4.29 4.49 5.09 5.29 5.49 6.09 6.29 6.49 7.10 7.30 7.55 8.19 8.44 9.11
Open Market, Oxford Street 7.29 7.59 8.29 8.54 9.18 9.38 9.58 20 40 00 4.20 4.40 5.00 5.20 5.40 6.00 6.18 6.38 6.58 7.19 7.39 8.04 8.27 8.52 9.18
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.02 9.27 9.47 10.07 29 49 09 4.29 4.49 5.09 5.29 5.49 6.09 6.27 6.47 7.07 7.27 7.47 8.12 8.34 8.59 9.24
Lewes Road/Coombe Road 6.36 7.06 7.36 8.06 8.36 9.03 9.28 9.48 10.08 30 50 10 4.30 4.50 5.10 5.30 5.50 6.10 6.28 6.48 7.08 7.28 7.48 8.13 8.35 9.00 9.25
Brighton University, Avenue= 6.38 7.08 7.38 8.08 8.38 9.05 9.30 9.50 10.10 32 52 12 4.32 4.52 5.12 5.32 5.52 6.12 6.30 6.50 7.10 7.30 7.50 8.15 8.37 9.02 9.27
Heath Hill Avenue, opp School 6.42 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.09 9.34 9.54 10.14 36 56 16 4.36 4.56 5.16 5.36 5.56 6.16 6.34 6.54 7.14 7.34 7.54 8.19 8.41 9.06 9.31
Lower Bevendean, Bodiam Ave 6.46 7.16 7.46 8.17 8.47 9.14 9.39 9.59 10.19 41 01 21 4.41 5.01 5.21 5.41 6.01 6.21 6.39 6.59 7.19 7.39 7.59 8.23 8.45 9.10 9.35

ROUTECity Centre  l Open Market l Lower Bevendean

Western  Road

Le
wes

    
    

    
Ro

ad

The   Avenue

Hornby
Road

Norwich
Drive

Hove
Brighton

Lower
Bevendean

Churchill
Square Old Steine

Open
Market

Brighton
University

Sainsburys

Bodiam
Avenue

48

48

48

48

Tourist Attractions
North Street/Old 
Steine for Theatre 
Royal, Royal Pavilion, 
Jubilee Library, Brighton 
Museum, Palace Pier, 
Sea Life Centre

48

 Sundays and Public Holidays
route number 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48 48

am am am am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
Churchill Square (stop G) 8.06 9.04 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.26

th
en

 a
t

55 25

un
ti

l

5.55 6.26 6.56 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.57 9.27 9.57 10.27 10.57 11.27
North Street (stop A) 8.08 9.06 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.28 57 27 5.57 6.28 6.58 7.28 7.58 8.28 8.59 9.29 9.59 10.29 10.59 11.29
Open Market, Oxford Street 8.13 9.12 10.07 10.37 11.07 11.36 06 36 6.06 6.37 7.05 7.35 8.05 8.35 9.05 9.35 10.05 10.35 11.05 11.35
Lewes Road, opp Bus Garage 8.19 9.19 10.15 10.45 11.15 11.44 14 44 6.14 6.44 7.11 7.41 8.11 8.41 9.11 9.41 10.11 10.41 11.11 11.41
Lewes Road/Coombe Road 7.20 7.50 8.20 8.50 9.20 9.48 10.16 10.46 11.16 11.45 15 45 6.15 6.45 7.12 7.42 8.12 8.42 9.12 9.42 10.12 10.42 11.12 11.42
Brighton University, The Avenue= 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.50 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.47 17 47 6.17 6.47 7.14 7.44 8.14 8.44 9.14 9.44 10.14 10.44 11.14 11.44
Heath Hill Avenue, opp School 7.26 7.56 8.26 8.56 9.26 9.54 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.51 21 51 6.21 6.51 7.18 7.48 8.18 8.48 9.18 9.48 10.18 10.48 11.18 11.48
Lower Bevendean, Bodiam Ave 7.30 8.00 8.30 9.00 9.30 9.58 10.26 10.56 11.26 11.56 26 56 6.26 6.55 7.22 7.52 8.22 8.52 9.22 9.52 10.22 10.52 11.22 11.52

out all day in the city?

1 day citySAVER
1 day unlimited travel

terms & conditions apply - see page 8

Daily

NOTES   	SD = Schooldays only (see page 11).     p = Starts from St Peters Church 2-4 minutes earlier.  c = On Schooldays starts from Cardinal Newman School at 3.10pm.  


